8018722/YMR3/2015-07-30/ • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 1Lector64x, Lector65x | SICK
Operating instructions
Lector64x Flex, Lector65x Flex
Image-based code reader
with manually adjustable focus
en
Correct use
The Lector64x Flex and Lector65x Flex image-based

Type code
V 2 D 6 x x R – M C X X x x
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Position Description
1 … 5 Product family
V2D64	Lector64x
V2D65	Lector65x
6 Image sensor resolution
V2D64 (Lector64x)
2	 1.7 megapixels
(1,600 px x 1,088 px)
V2D65 (Lector65x)
2	 2 megapixels (2,048 px x 1,088 px)
4	 4 megapixels (2,048 px x 2,048 px)
7 Function
R	R eading
8 Image sensor type
M	 Monochrome
9 Lens unit type
C	 C-mount thread
10 Illumination
X	 No illumination unit installed
11 Focal distance (lens unit)
X	 No lens unit installed
12 Connection variant 1)
A	 Connection variant 1
F	 Connection variant 2
H	 Connection variant 3
13 IP protection class and front screen
5	 IP 65, front screen: plastic
6	 IP 65, front screen: glass
1)	 - See “Connection variant overview, connections and interfaces”
on page 8.
8018722/YMR3/2015-07-30/ • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 7Lector64x, Lector65x | SICK
Field of view diagram Lector64x Flex
0
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200
Field of view in mm²
235 x 160
470 x 320
545 x 370
625 x 425
780 x 530
700 x 475
155 x 105
310 x 210
390 x 265
80 x 55
V2D642R
4
3
2
f = 12 mm
f = 16 mm
f = 50 mm
f = 75 mm
f = 25 mm
f = 35 mm
1D code
Working distance/focus position in mm
1
Min. resolution in mm
2D code
0.2
0.3